
2025-2026 DIDACTIC LECTURE, ANATOMY, BIOSKILLS LAB SCHEDULE 
ANATOMY (Wednesday) SRHS Folder # 

(Thursday) 
DIDACTICS (Friday) 

8/7/25: 1,2 8/8/25: Median Nerve Compression-Florczynski 

8/13/25 Flexor Forearm: 
(Zone 5) (Instr: Jain) 
MSB:5304 

8/14/25: Journal 
Club 

8/15/25: Pediatric hand trauma (part 1) - 
Cornwall 

8/21/25: 43 8/22/25: Mangled Hand – Ozer 

8/28/25: 6,7 8/29/25: Hand Infections and Mimickers – Ross 

9/4/25: 12A,12B 9/5/25: Distal Radius Fx – Jain 

9/10/25 Flexor Hand and 
Digits (Zones 1-2) 
(Instr: Florczynski) 
MSB:5304 

9/11/25: Journal 
Club 

9/12/25: Pediatric Soft tissue inj – Little 

9/18/25: 20 9/19/25: Metacarpal and Phalangeal Fxs - 
Ross 

9/25/25: 36,37 9/26/25: PIP joint injuries – Florczynski 

10/2/25: 41 10/3/25: Wrist Arthritis – Ross 

10/8/25: ASSH 
Annual Meeting 

10/9/25: ASSH Annual Meeting 

10/15/25 Extensor Forearm, 
Wrist, and Hand 
(Zones6-7-8) (Instr: 
Jain,Ross)MSB:5304 

10/16/25: 
Journal Club 

10/26/25: Pediatric hand trauma (part 2) 
Cornwall 

10/23/25: 38,39 10/24/25: MP and CMC joint injuries incl 
Thumb – Florczynski 

10/30/25: 13 10/31/25: Ulnar Sided Wrist Pain, DRUJ 
Pathology – Ross 

11/6/25: 3A, 3B 11/7/25: Nerve Injuries and Transfers – 
Florczynski 

11/12/25 Wrist I: Ligaments, 
TFCC, DRUJ: 
(Instructor: Ross) 
MSB:5304 

11/13/25: 
Journal Club 

11/14/25: Complications of Pediatric UE 
Trauma – Cornwall 

11/20/25: 
14A,14B 

11/21/25: Scaphoid Fx/Nonunion – Jain 

11/27/25: 
Thanksgiving 

11/28/25: OFF 

Brachial Plexus, 
Nerve Transfers, 
Neuroma 
Management: 
(Instructor: Little, 
Florczynski) CSI Lab 

12/4/25: 40 12/5/25: Ulnar Neuropathy – Florczynski 

12/10/25 12/11/25: 
Journal Club 

12/12/25: Congenital Hand Differences – Little 

12/18/25: 27,28 12/19/25: Thumb CMC Arthritis – Jain 

12/25/25: X-mas 
Day 

12/26/25: Distal Radius Fxs -Ozer 

1/1/26: New 
Year’s Day 

1/2/2026: My Ten Worst Procedures - Stern 

Flexor Hand and 
Wrist (Zones 3-4) 
(Instructor: Jain, 
Florczynski) 
MSB:5304 

1/8/26: Mission 
Trip 

1/9/26: Mission Trip 

1/14/26 1/15/26: Journal 
Club 

1/16/26: Pediatric Thoracic Outlet Syndr – Little 

1/22/26: 3A 1/23/26: Adult Brachial Plexus Injuries – 
Florczynski 

1/29/26: 50A 1/30/26: Hand Tumors (Part 1: Soft Tissue) – 
Stern 

2/5/26: 50B 2/6/26: Hand Tumors (Part 2: Bone) – Stern 

2/11/26 2/12/26: Journal 
Club 

2/13/26: MSK US and MRI (in person) - Braley 



Wrist II: Ligaments, 
TFCC, DRUJ 
(Instructor: Ross) 
MSB:5304 

2/19/26: 10,11 2/20/26: Carpal Instability (Acute and Chronic) 
– Ross 

2/26/26: 
22,23,24,25 

2/27/26: Flexor Tendon Injury – Jain 

3/5/26: 30,31 3/6/26: Dupuytren Disease – Florczynski 

3/11/26 Extensor Digits 
(zones 1-5) and 
Intrinsics (Instr: 
Ross, Stern) 
MSB:5304 

3/12/26: Journal 
Club 

3/13/26: Neurodiagnostic Testing-Foster 

3/19/26: 29,49 3/20/26: RA and Scleroderma – Stern 

3/26/26: 45 3/27/26: MMS Grand Rounds 
(David Ring, MD) 

4/2/26: 19,37 4/3/26: Current Persps in the mgnt of small 
joint inj-Stern 

4/8/26 MP/IP/Thumb CMC 
joints: (Instr: Ross) 
MSB:5304 

4/9/26: Journal 
Club 

4/10/26: Elbow Trauma -Wigton 

4/16/26:46,47,48 4/17/26: Tendon Transfers of the UE – Stern 
4/23/26: 52, 53 4/24/26: Occupational Disorders – Ross 
4/30/26: 8A, 8B 5/1/26: Soft tissue coverage - Foad 
5/7/26: 33,34 5/8/26: Vascular Disorders – Ozer 

5/13/26 Soft Tissue Recon, 
Local Flaps (Instr: 
Ozer, Foad) 
MSB:5304 

5/14/26: Journal 
Club 

5/15/26: Elbow Instability – Faruqui 

5/21/26: 15,16 5/22/26: Ring Avulsion, Pressure Inj., Finger tip 
inj - Qazi 

5/28/26: 51 5/29/26: Stiff Finger, Int/Ext Contracture, Swan 
Neck/Boutonniere, Quadriga - Florczynski 

6/4/26: 21 6/5/26: CRPS/Fibromyalgia – Ross 

6/TBD/26 Soft Tissue Recon, 
Distant Flaps: (Instr: 
Jain, Qazi, Ozer) CSI 

6/11/26: Journal 
Club 

6/12/26: TRISTATE Meeting 

6/18/26: 49, TBD 6/19/26: Tetraplegia, Spasticity, TBI – Ozer 

6/25/26: 4 6/26/26: Acute Compartment Synd/VIC- Ozer 

7/2/26: 9 7/3/26: Thumb Reconstruction (Adult) – Ozer 
7/8/26 Arm and Elbow 

(Instr: Florczynski) 
MSB:5304 

7/9/26: Journal 
Club 

7/10/26: Man’s inhumanity to man - Stern 

7/16/26: 35 7/17/26: Amputations and Neuroma Mngmt – 
Jain 

7/23/26: TBD 7/24/26: Burn Injuries and Management – Qazi 
7/30/26 7/31/26: Observations from an old geezer - 

Stern 

TBD 
Small Joint and 
Wrist Arthroscopy 
(Instructor: Mohab 
Foad, Arthriex Lab) 

Stern: 8 
1/2/26: My 10 Worst Wrist Procedures - Stern 
1/30/26: Hand Tumors (Part 1: Soft Tissue) – Stern 
2/6/26: Hand Tumors (Part 2: Bone) – Stern 
3/20/26: RA and Scleroderma – Stern 
4/3/26: Current Perspectives in the mgnt of small joint inj-Stern 



4/17/26: Tendon Transfers of the UE – Stern 
7/10/26: Man’s inhumanity to man - Stern 
7/31/26: Observations from an old geezer - Stern 

Ozer: 6 
8/22/25: Mangled Hand - Ozer 
12/26/25: Distal Radius fxs – Ozer 
5/8/26: Vascular Disorders – Ozer 
6/19/2025: Tetraplegia, Spasticity, TBI - Ozer 
6/26/26: Acute Compartment Synd & VIC– Ozer 
7/3/26: Thumb Reconstruction – Ozer 

Jain: 5 
9/5/25: Distal Radius fxs – Jain 
11/21/25: Scaphoid Fx/Nonunion – Jain 
12/19/25: Thumb CMC Arthritis – Jain 
2/27/26: Flexor Tendon Injury – Jain 
7/17/26: Amputations and Neuroma Mngmt – Jain 

Ross: 7 
8/29/25: Hand Infections and Mimickers – Ross 
9/19/25: Metacarpal and Phalangeal Fxs – Ross 
10/3/2: Wrist Arthritis - Ross   
10/31/25: Ulnar Sided Wrist Pain, DRUJ Pathology – Ross 
2/20/26: Carpal Instability (Acute and Chronic) – Ross 
4/24/26: Occupational Disorders – Ross 
6/5/26: CRPS/Fibromyalgia – Ross 

Florczynski: 8 
8/8/2025: Median Nerve Compression – Florczynski 
9/26/25: PIP joint injuries – Florczynski 
10/24/25: MP and CMC joint injuries incl Thumb – Florczynski   
11/7/25: Nerve Injuries and Transfers – Florczynski 
12/05/2025: Ulnar Neuropathy - Florczynski 
1/23/26: Adult Brachial Plexus Injuries – Florczynski 
3/6/26: Dupuytren Disease - Florczynski 
5/29/26: Stiff Finger, Int/Ext Contracture, Swan Neck/Boutonniere, Quadriga - Florczynski 

Qazi: 2 
5/22/26: Ring Avulsion, Pressure Inj., Finger tip inj - Qazi 
7/24/26: Burn Injuries and Management – Qazi 

Cornwall: 3 
8/15/25: Pediatric hand trauma (part 1) Cornwall   
10/26/25: Pediatric Hand Trauma part 2 -Cornwall 
11/14/25: Complications of Pediatric UE Trauma – Cornwall 

Little: 3 
9/12/25: Pediatric Soft tissue inj – Little 
12/12/25: Congenital Hand Differences – Little 
1/16/26: Pediatric Thoracic Outlet Syndr – Little 

Foad: 1 
5/1/26: Soft tissue coverage 

Wigton:1 
4/10/26: Elbow Trauma - Wigton 



Faruqui: 1 
5/15/26: Elbow Instability - Faruqui 

Foster: 1 
3/13/26: Neurodiagnostic Testing-Foster 

Braley: 1 
2/13/26: MSK US and MRI (in person)-Braley 


